THANK YOU

Security Title Services
This Document is the property of Indianapolis, IN 46240
Direct Dial: 317.208,5529 Email: lbrown@stindy.com

File No.: 1505131



LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY (REAL ESTATE)

I, Holly S. Carson, being at least 18 years of age and mentally competent, do hereby designate John D. Carson of Lake County, in the State of Indiana, my Attorney in Fact with full power for me in my name as my true and lawful attorney-in-fact.

POWERS AND PURPOSES

The above named attorney in fact shall have authority with respect to real property transactions pursuant in Ind. Code §30-5-5-2, pertaining to the transaction real estate described below, situated in Lake, State of Indiana.

The Condominium Unit designated as Unit 7 of Vistana Gardens Condominiums II, according to the Declaration of Condominium recorded October 10, 1989 as Document No. 062031, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, together with an undivided interest in the common elements appertaining thereto.

The address of such real estate is commonly known as 406 Commandre Drive, Lowell, IN 46356 and shall be construed so as to effectuate this purpose. This authority shall include, by way of illustration and not limitation, the power.

This Document is the property of

To make, draw and indorse profilesofy flores of belief of bill of exchange pertaining to the Real Estate and to waive demand, presentment, protest, notice of protest, and notice of non-payment of such instruments;

To make and execute any and all contracts pertaining to the Real Estate;

To receive and to demand all sums of money, debts, dues, accounts, bequests, interest, and demands pertaining to the Real Estate which are now or shall hereafter become due or payable to us and compromise, settle or discharge the same;

To bargain for, contract concerning, buy, sell, encumber and in any way and manner, deal with personal property located upon or pertaining to the Real Estate, and

To execute any and all documentation necessary to effect ate the transactions described above, including, but not limited to, closing statements, instruments of conveyance and supporting documentation, certifications, acknowledgements, and like instruments.

II EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERMINATION

- A. This power of attorney shall be effective: As of 22 day of September, 2015.
- B. This power of attorney shall terminate: Upon October 31, 2015.

III RATIFICATION AND INDEMNIFICATION

I hereby ratify and confirm all that my attorney in fact shall do by virtue hereof. Further, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless any person who, in good faith, acts under this Power of Attorney or transacts business with my attorney in fact in reliance upon this Power, without actual knowledge of its revocation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{22^{V}}{V}$ day of September, 2015. Florida State of Indiana County of Pinellas Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Holly S. Carson who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Power of Attorney, and who, have been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true cuments. Witness my hand and Notarial Spalinis Z My Commission Expires: APRIL CALDWELL HORNStile Lake Cov MY COMMISSION # EE 14335 EXPIRES: November 2, 2015 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrite This instrument prepared by: Dean Lopez, Attorney at Law, 9225 Priority Way West Drive, Suite 110, Indianapolis, IN 46240. I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to reduct each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. Angle Locascio

TRUE AND CERTIFIED COPY

MBOOK

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. Document Control Department P.O. Box 65250 Salt Lake City, UT 84165-0250

SPACE ABOVE THIS TIME FOR RECORDER'S USE

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("U.S. Bank"), a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, 60 Livingston Ave, Corporate Trust, 3rd Floor, St. Paul, MN 55107, hereby constitutes and appoints SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. ("SPS"), and in its name, aforesaid Attorney-In-Fact, by and through any officer appointed by the Board of Directors of Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc., to execute and acknowledge in writing or by facsimile stamp all documents customarily and reasonably necessary and appropriate for the tasks described in the items (1) through (4) below; provided, however, that the documents described below may only be executed and delivered by such Attorneys-In-Fact if such documents are required or permitted under the terms of the Pooling First Boston Mortgage Securities Corp. and Servicing Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2007, among Credit Suisse, as Depositor, DLP Mortgage Capital, Inc., as Seller, Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc., as Servic Manager and U.S. Bank Equity Pass-Through Co Clayton Fixed Income Services, Inc., as Credit Risk lating to Home Equity Asset Trust 2007-3, Home granted hereunder to take any action that would his Limited fower of Attorney is being issued in certain mortgage loans (the "Loans") held by U.S. Bank in its capacity as Trustee. These Loans are comprised of Mortgages. Deeds of Trust, Deeds to Secure Debt and other forms of Security instruments (collectively, the "Security Instruments") and the Notes secured thereby.

- Demand, sue for, recover, collect and receive each and every sum of money, debt, account and interest (which now is, or hereafter shall become due and payable) belonging to or claimed by U.S. Bank National Association, and to use or take any lawful means for recovery by legal process or otherwise.
- Transact business of any kind regarding the Loans, and obtain an interest therein and/or building thereon, as U.S. Bank National Association's act and deed, to contact for, purchase, receive and take possession and evidence of title in and to the property and/or to secure payment of a promissory note or performance of any obligation or agreement:
- Execute bonds, notes, mortgages, deeds of trust and other contracts, agreements and instruments regarding the Borrowers and/or the Froperty, hackeding, but not limited to, the execution of releases, satisfactions, assignments, and other instruments pertaining to mortgages or deeds of trust, and execution of deeds and associated instruments, areny, conveying the Property, in the interest of U.S. Bank National Association.
- Endorse on behalf of the undersigned all checks, drafts and/or other negotiable instruments made payable to the undersigned.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 9th day of May, 2007

NO CORPORATE SEAI

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee

By: CUTPA

(ice President

President

Attest: Kristy Frideres,

el Bengtson

FOR CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey

On this 9th day of May, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Charles F. Pedersen, Becky Warren, Kristy Frideres, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons who executed the within instrument as Vice President, Vice President and Trust Officer respectively of U.S. Bank National Association, and known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledge to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature Tiffany M Jeanson My commission expires: 01/31/2009

TIFFANY M. JEANSON Notary Public Minnesota sion Expires Janu